



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.627/2023

(Gajanan and others V State of Maharashtra and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.S. Kshirsagar, Advocates for petitioners.
Mrs. Mehta, Addl. GP for respondent nos. 1 and 2.
Mrs. S.S. Jachak, Advocate for respondent nos.3 and 4.

CORAM : Nitin W. Sambre & Abhay J. Mantri, JJ
DATE : 01-12-2023.

Inspite of last chance respondent nos. 3 and 4 have not placed on record affidavit in reply. As such, we grant time of three weeks as prayed by learned Counsel for respondent nos. 3 and 4 for filing reply.

2. If reply is not placed on record, respondent no.3- Chief Executive Officer shall remain physically present before the Court.

3. Stand over to 05-01-2024.

(**Abhay J. Mantri, J.**)

(**Nitin W. Sambre, J.**)