



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 627/2023**

Gajanan Prabhakar Bahekar and others

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary of School Education and Sports  
Department, Mumbai and others

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders  
-----

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri P.S. Kshirsagar, Advocate for petitioners  
Shri Nitin Autkar, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 2  
Ms S.S. Jachak, Advocate for respondent Nos.3 and 4  
-----

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND  
SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, JJ..**

**DATED : 05/01/2024**

List the present matter along with Writ  
Petition No.7966/2022, as the Circular dated  
13/10/2016, upon which the present petition has  
been based, has been challenged in the aforesaid  
petition. List the matter on 30/01/2024.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

*R.S. Sahare*