



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 763 OF 2023

(Gajanan Gunvant Navkar & Ors. **Vs.** State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5563 OF 2022

(Ganesh Mahadeo Asekar & Ors. **Vs.** State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7966 OF 2022

(Nandkishor Gulabrao Susar & Ors. **Vs.** State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 627 OF 2023

(Gajanan Prabhakar Bahekar & Ors. **Vs.** State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5566 OF 2022

(Sanjay Ganpat Lonare & Ors. **Vs.** State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1506 OF 2023

(Mirza Izharulhaq Baig & Ors. **Vs.** State of Maharashtra & Ors.)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5709 OF 2021

(Maharashtra Rajya Prathamik Shikshak Sangh & Ors.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra)



Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Gadge, Advocate h/f Mr. P.S. Kshirsagar, Mr. K.S. Narwade, & Mr. Vikrant Pandey, Advocates for the respective Petitioner/s.
Mr. N.R. Patil, AGP for the Respondent/State.
Mr. N.S. Jadhao, Advocate h/f Mrs. S.S. Jachak, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 3 & 4 in WP Nos. 1506/23, 7966/22, 763/23 & 627/23.
Mrs. S.P. Giratkar, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 5 & 6 in WP 5566/2022.
Mr. J.B. Kasat, Advocate for the Respondent No.3 in WP 5563/2022.

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND
M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**

DATED : 6th AUGUST, 2024

Mr. Patil, learned AGP for the Respondent/State, submits that a proposal for awarding equal pay, was sent before a Committee for its opinion, which opinion has been sent to the Planning Department and further forwarded to Financial Department and would need a Cabinet approval, in view of which, he seeks time.

2. List the matters on 20.08.2024.

(M.W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)