



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 763 OF 2023

(Gajanan Gunvant Navkar and others ..vs.. State of Maharashtra, through the Secretary, Mantralaya,
Mumbai and others)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1506 OF 2023

(Mirza I. Baig and others ..vs.. State of Maharashtra, through the Secretary, Mantralaya, Mumbai and
others)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5563 OF 2022

(Ganesh Mahadeo Asekar and others ..vs.. State of Maharashtra, through the Secretary, Mantralaya,
Mumbai and others)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5566 OF 2022

(Sanjay Ganpat Lonare and others ..vs.. State of Maharashtra, through the Secretary, Mantralaya,
Mumbai and others)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5709 OF 2021

(Maharashtra Rajya Prathamik Shikshan Sangh and others ..vs.. State of Maharashtra, through the
Secretary, Mantralaya, Mumbai and others)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 627 OF 2023

(Gajanan Prabhakar Bahekar and others ..vs.. State of Maharashtra, through the Secretary,
Mantralaya, Mumbai and others)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7966 OF 2022

(Nandkishor Gulabrao Susar and others ..vs.. State of Maharashtra, through the Secretary,
Mantralaya, Mumbai and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.S. Kshirsgar, Counsel for the petitioners in WP Nos.763/2023, 1506/2023
5563/2022, 5566/2022, 627/2023, 7966/2022
Mr. K.S. Narwade, Counsel for the petitioners in WP No.5709/2021,
Mr. Sunil Chauhan, Counsel for the petitioners in WP No.1506/2023,
Mr. M.J. Khan, AGP for the respondents/State,
Mr. J.B. Kasat, Counsel for respondent No.3 in WP No.5563/2022,
Ms. Shilpa Giratkar, Counsel for respondent Nos.5 and 6 in WP No.5566/2023,
Mr. N. Jadhao, Counsel h/f. Mrs. S.S. Jachak, Counsel for respondent Nos.3
and 4 in WP Nos.1506/2023, 627/2023, 7966/2022.

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATE : 26-11-2024

Mr. M.J. Khan, learned Assistant Government Pleader,
upon instructions, seeks two's week time to make a statement.



2. In case the statement is not forthcoming, after that the Court would be constrained to direct an enquiry into the finances and activities or pass an order in absence of such instructions even if it is detrimental to the State.

3. List the matters on 10-12-2024.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)

adgokar